219992.00 through eFMS to the 8 Nominees Accounts directly after 

deducting Rs 8 rupees initial paid (@ Rs 1/- per claim) and Rs 20000.00 /- to Zilla 
Samakhyas as reimbursement of Rs 5000 paid to nominees as advance. 

In view of the above  sanction is here by accorded for transfer of an amount of Rs. 
239992.00/- (Rupees  Two Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Two  Only) to 8 

Nominees & Zilla Samakhyas as per the Annexure 1 & 2 enclosed through EFMS from the 
funds available in  A/c No: 62344242846   SBH, Adarsh Nagar branch . 

Sd/- P Krishna Mohan 
Chief Executive Officer 

To The DDO, SERP 
Copy to TCS EFMS team with a request to prepare the file in EFMS format and send the same